

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.01.2025</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 208 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner.2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.3. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. 4. We heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.5. The allegations levelled by the petitioner border on criminality. In that event, we permit the petitioner to approach the jurisdictional police station. If any complaint is lodged, the same shall positively be received by the Station House Officer, looked into, and if action in accordance with law is required, the same shall be initiated.6. List the matter on 17.02.2025. <p style="text-align: center;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 09.01.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 09.01.2025</p> <p>Negi</p>