

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPPIL/208/2024</u></p> <p>Satyaveer Rathore --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and others --Respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.P.S.Mer, learned Standing Counsel for the State/respondents no.1 & 2. 3. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3. 4. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Rachit Manglik and Mr. Ayush Kaushik (through V.C.), learned counsel for respondents no. 4 & 5. 5. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 5 has placed on record certain documents and, on basis of which, it is contended that the entire offending constructions have been compounded. He seeks time to file counter affidavit to the writ petition and interlocutory application and other affidavits filed by the petitioners from time to time. 6. As prayed, a week's time is allowed to

		<p>learned counsel for respondent no. 5 to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>7. The Vice Chairman, Haridwar Roorkee Development Authority shall also file his affidavit and disclose the stand of the Development Authority. It shall be clarified in the affidavit (i) whether over the site in question group housing is permissible, (ii) whether the map for group housing was ever sanctioned, and (iii) the details of constructions which have been compounded.</p> <p>8. List on 29.04.2026.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 16.04.2026 16.04.2026</p> <p>Kaushal</p>
--	--	---