

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	29.04.2026		<p><b><u>WPIL No.208 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>Satyaveer Rathore ... Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Additional C.S.C. for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</li> <li>4. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rachit Manglik, learned counsel for respondent nos.4 and 5.</li> <li>5. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit in response to counter affidavit of respondent no.3.</li> <li>6. List after two weeks.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b>                      <b>(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)</b>  29.04.2026    29.04.2026 </p> <p>Rajni</p>